December 11, 2019
TO: THE DISTRICT BOARD OF TRUSTEES
OF VALENCIA COLLEGE

FROM: SANFORD C. SHUGART
President

RE: SUBMISSION OF GRANT PROPOSALS

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

The President recommends that the District Board of Trustees of Valencia College approve the
Submission of Grant Proposals as presented.

President

Yk



Campus Award Dashboard

Resource Development Monthly Report
- AL ENCIA
Period of November 2019
Pending Application
Department Awards Awards Value | Pending Grants Amount
College Wide 17 $6,929,462 3 $126,500
Total Awards: 49
West Campus 3 $1,130,616 0 S0 Awards Value: $26,684,665
East Campus 3 $3,390,722 2 $9,000
Osceola Campus 5 $3,218,495 1 $250,217 Total Pending Grants: 10
Pending Application
Continuing Education 9 $5,222,468 2 $2,235,000 Amount: $2,708,717
Valencia Foundation 12 $6,792,902 2 $88,000




Grant funding currently pending: 10 Grants $ 2,708,717
Grant funding currently awarded/managed: 49 Grants $ 26,684,665

Department

College Wide

College Wide Total

Project Name

Helios Foundation: State TSIC subaward: Central Florida Regional
Scale Pilot

Campus Consortium - Office 365 Migration

NSF LSAMP B2B ENGAGE

Resource Development Monthly Report: November, 2019
Report Period for the month of: November 1-30, 2019

Grant Title

Subaward from State TSIC - Helios Prime Funder
Campus Consortium

LSAMP

Aspen Institute/Siemens Award - Network Engineering Technology Aspen Institute/Siemens Community College STEM Award

Westgate Resorts Foundation: 2019 Career Exploration and
Preparation Program for Horizons Scholars Program

TSIC Statewide Agency: Mini grant for Alumni Support

DHHS SAMHSA 2018 Suicide Prevention/Behavioral Health

Universal Orlando Foundation Art of Tomorrow Scholars

Westgate Resorts Foundation 2019 Collaboration Grant Hope-2

US Dept of Education 2018 Defraying Costs of Enrolling Displaced
Students Program

Siemens USA: ECPT and LSAMP Support

Wells Fargo Foundation: Programmatic Support for Valencia
College Horizon Scholars Program

NEH Dialogues of the Experience of War Expanding the
Conversation: Catharsis Across Campuses at Valencia College

2019/2020 FL DOE Legislative Funding for Horizon Scholars/TSIC

Orlando Magic Youth Foundation 2019-20, Horizon Scholars
Program

Westgate Resorts Foundation: 2020 Horizon Scholars Program -
Pathways to Lifelong Success

FL DOE Carl D. Perkins Career & Technical Education 2019_2020

Universal Orlando Foundation Art of Tomorrow Scholars
Supplemental Funding 19/20

Universal Orlando Foundation Art of Tomorrow Scholars
Supplemental Funding

TSIC Statewide Agency: 2020 Mini Grant Program for Horizon
Scholars Alumni Support

Westgate Resorts Foundation: Strong Families Strong Workforce

Take Stock in Children Mini Grant for TSIC Alumni

Department of Health and Human Services/ Substance Abuse and Mental
Health Services Administration
Universal Orlando Foundation

Westgate Resorts Foundation 2019 Collaboration Grant
U.S Dept of Education 2018 Defraying Costs of Enrolling Displaced
Students Program

STEM@Siemens Work Experience Program 2019

Wells Fargo Foundation Education Grants

NEH Dialogues on the Experience of War

FL Dept of Education TSIC Legislative Funding

Orlando Magic Youth Foundation 2019-20

Westgate Resorts Foundation: Strong Families Strong Workforce

The Strengthening Career and Technical Education for the 21st Century Act
(Perkins V), Title I; Workforce Investment Act, Section 503, Florida
Department of Education - Division of Career and Adult Education

Universal Foundation Art of Tomorrow 19/20 Supplemental Funding

Universal Foundation Art of Tomorrow Supplemental Funding

TSIC 2020 Affiliate Mini Grant

Funding Agency

Take Stock in Children - State Agency
Campus Consortium

National Science Foundation (national
science foundation)

Aspen Institute

Westgate Resorts Foundation

Take Stock in Children - State Agency

Department of Health and Human Services

Universal Orlando Foundation

Westgate Resorts Foundation

Department of Education

Siemens USA

Wells Fargo Foundation

National Endowment of the Humanities

FL Dept of Education

Orlando Magic Youth Foundation

Westgate Resorts Foundation

Florida Department of Education

Universal Foundation

Universal Foundation

Take Stock in Children - State Agency
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Accountable
Administrator

Isis Artze Vega
Loren Bender

Kathleen Plinske

Isis Artze Vega

Isis Artze Vega

Isis Artze Vega

Joe Richardson

Wendy Givoglu

Isis Artze Vega

Joe Richardson

Kathleen Plinske

Isis Artze Vega

Wendy Givoglu

Isis Artze Vega

Isis Artze Vega

Isis Artze Vega

Isis Artze Vega

Wendy Givoglu

Wendy Givoglu

Isis Artze Vega

Awarded/Managed
Amount

$100,000
$50,000

$1,499,968

$50,000

$20,000
$5,000

$306,000
$193,952

$10,000

$1,220,638
$20,000

$15,000

$91,517

$180,695

Pending

Pending

$3,089,695

$31,438

$45,559

Pending
$6,929,462

Application
Amount

$100,000
$50,000

$1,500,000

$50,000

$23,000
$5,000

$306,000
$193,952

$10,000

$1,220,639
$20,000

$20,000

$91,517

$180,695

$100,000

$23,000

$3,089,695

$31,438

$97,624

$3,500
$7,116,060



Grant funding currently pending: 10 Grants $ 2,708,717
Grant funding currently awarded/managed: 49 Grants $ 26,684,665

Department

West Campus

West Campus Total

East Campus

East Campus Total

Osceola Campus

Osceola Campus Total

Continuing Education

Continuing Education Total

Project Name
Aspen Institute Siemens Technical Scholars

NSF: IUSE: Engagement in Engineering Pathways (E-Path)

NSF ATE Building Energy & Automation Mangement (BEAM)

NSF SSTEM Valencia Engaging for Completion Through
Opportunities in Research (VECTOR)

ED Title V Developing HSls Strengthening Academic Advising and
Transfer

ED Title V Developing HSIs Strengthening Academic Advising and
Transfer Supplemental Funding

Florida Blue: PJI Workshops at Markham Woods
Florida Humanities Council 2020: Votes4All

USDA HSI Education Grants Program Project SALSA

NSF: ATE Valencia Osceola Campus Engineering Technology and
Supply Chain Automation

ED Title V Developing HSIs College to Careers
Lake Nona Campus: NSF ATE BIO-SPARK
Lake Nona Campus: NSF ATE Mentor Connect 2018/2019

Lake Nona Campus: Lake Nona Land Company/Tavistock Lake
Nona Education Ambassador

DOL: Youthbuild: Greater Orlando YouthBuild

Florida Job Growth Grant Application Workforce Training
Downtown

Valencia Foundation: Sustenance Support for YouthBuild Students

City of Orlando Community Reinvestment Program: Elevating
Family Sustainability Through Valencia Centers for Accelerated
Training

SunTrust Support of Downtown CAT AST programs
US DOL Greater Orlando YouthBuild Construction Plus
Lockheed Martin Advanced Manufacturing Scholarships

City of Orlando Community Investment - Accelerated Skills
Training and Language Programs

Department of State Community College Initiative: Subaward
NOVA 2019-2020

FLDEO Florida Job Growth Grant WFTC
Lockheed Martin 2020 CAT Marketing and Recruiting
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Resource Development Monthly Report: November, 2019
Report Period for the month of: November 1-30, 2019

Grant Title
Siemans Technical Scholars

Improving Undergraduate STEM education

NSF Advanced Technological Education (ATE) Energy Management

Scholarships in Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics
Developing Hispanic-Serving Institutions (HSI) Program

Department of Education, Developing Hispanic Serving Institutions
Supplemental Funding

Florida Blue: Build Healthy Stong Communities (Under $50K)

Florida Humanities Council: Community Project Grants

Hispanic-Serving Institutions (HSI) Education Grants Program

Advanced Technology Education

Developing Hispanic-Serving Institutions (HSI) Program
NSF Advanced Technological Education

2018/2019 Mentor-Connect

Tavistock Lake Nona Educational Ecosystem

YouthBuild

Florida Department of Economic Opportunity Florida Job Growth Grant

Valencia Foundation: Sustenance Support for YouthBuild Students

City of Orlando Community Reinvestment Program

SunTrust Foundation Lighting the Way Award

US DOL YouthBuild
Lockheed Martin

City of Orlando Community Investment Program

DOS: Community College Initiative Subaward NOVA 2019-2020

FLDEO Florida Job Growth Grant FY20
Lockheed Martin

Funding Agency
Siemans Foundation

National Science Foundation

National Science Foundation

National Science Foundation

Department of Education

Department of Education
Florida Blue Foundation

Florida Humanities Council

Department of Agriculture

National Science Foundation
Department of Education
National Science Foundation

National Science Foundation

Tavistock

Department of Labor

Florida Department of Economic

Opportunity

Valencia Foundation

City of Orlando

SunTrust Foundation

Department of Labor

Lockheed Martin

City of Orlando

Department of State

Florida Department of Economic
Opportunity and Enterprise Florida

Lockheed Martin

Accountable
Administrator

Falecia Williams

Falecia Williams

Falecia Williams

Wendy Givoglu

Wendy Givoglu

Wendy Givoglu
Wendy Givoglu
Wendy Givoglu

Kathleen Plinske

Kathleen Plinske
Kathleen Plinske
Kathleen Plinske

Kathleen Plinske

Kathleen Plinske

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Awarded/Managed
Amount

$17,500
$213,116

$900,000
$1,130,616

$650,000

$2,625,000

$115,722
Pending

Pending
$3,390,722

$213,695

$225,000
$2,625,000
Pending
$4,800

$150,000
$3,218,495
$1,093,940
$2,320,000
$2,500
$100,000
$75,000

$1,100,000
$300,000

Pending
$221,028
Pending

$10,000
$5,222,468

Application
Amount

$17,500
$213,117

$900,000
$1,130,617

$650,000

$2,625,000

$115,722
$4,000

$5,000
$3,399,722

$275,000

$225,000
$2,625,000
$250,217
$4,800

$150,000
$3,530,017
$1,093,940
$2,320,000
$2,500
$113,120
$75,000

$1,100,000
$300,000

$100,000
$221,028
$2,135,000

$10,000
$7,470,588



Department

Valencia Foundation

Valencia Foundation Total

Grant funding currently pending: 10 Grants $ 2,708,717
Grant funding currently awarded/managed: 49 Grants $ 26,684,665

Project Name

Wells Fargo Take Stock in Children Scholarship and Event Support

Helios Education Ecosystem Phase 2: Collaborative Build
WestGate Resorts Foundation Collaborative Grant Hope2

Osceola County Community Betterment Grant - Bike Rack

Universal Orlando Foundation Support of TSIC at Memorial Middle
School

Westgate Resorts Foundation: Take Stock in Children - Pathways
to Lifelong Success

Institute of Real Estate Management

2019 Orlando Magic Youth Foundation Support of Take Stock in
Children

Felburn Foundation: East Campus Museum and Garden
2018/2019

Duke Energy Scholarships for FY 2020

Rotary Club of Winter Park 2020 Scholarships
IME Becas Higher Education Scholarship Program 2019

Lift Orlando - Horizons Scholars Program Scholarships

Valley Bank - Horizons Scholars Program Scholarships for 2020

Resource Development Monthly Report: November, 2019
Report Period for the month of: November 1-30, 2019

Grant Title

Wells Fargo Foundation

Helios Education Foundation

WestGate Resorts Foundation Collaboration Grant

Osceola County Community Betterment Grant

Universal Orlando Foundation

Strong Familes Strong Workforce

IREM® Foundation

Orlando Magic Youth Foundation

Felburn Foundation

Duke Energy Foundation Powerful Communities: Workforce

Rotary Club of Winter Park Grant
IME Becas Higher Education
Lift Orlando Scholarships for HSP

Valley Bank Scholarships for HSP

Funding Agency

Wells Fargo Foundation
Helios Education Foundation

Westgate Resorts Foundation (WestGate
Resorts Foundation)

Community Foundation of Osceola County

Universal Orlando Foundation

Westgate Resorts Foundation (WestGate
Resorts Foundation)

IREM

Orlando Magic Youth Foundation

Felburn Foundation
Duke Energy Foundation

Rotary Club of Winter Park Charitable
Foundation

Institute for Mexicans Abroad

Lift Orlando

Valley Bank

Accountable
Administrator

Isis Artze Vega

Brandon McKelvey

Isis Artze Vega

Joe Battista

Isis Artze Vega

Isis Artze Vega

Kathleen Plinske

Isis Artze Vega

Wendy Givoglu
Geraldine Gallagher

Geraldine Gallagher
Geraldine Gallagher

Isis Artze Vega

Isis Artze Vega

Awarded/Managed
Amount

$15,000
$6,400,000

$10,000

$4,902

$200,000

$20,000
$25,000

$30,000

$6,000
$75,000

$2,000
$5,000

Pending

Pending
$6,792,902

Application
Amount

$40,000
$6,400,000

$25,000

$4,902

$400,000

$20,000
$25,000

$30,000

$6,000
$75,000

$3,739
$20,000
$63,000

$25,000
$7,137,641

Grand Total

$26,684,665

$29,784,645
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VALENCIA

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING
November 1-November 30, 2019

TSIC Statewide Agency: 2020 Mini Grant
Program for Horizon Scholars Alumni Support

Accountable Administrators:
Isis Artze Vega

Project Directors:
Kelly Astro

Campus Department:
College Wide

Funding Category:
Foundation

Funding Source:
Take Stock in Children - State Agency

Date Application Submitted:
11/12/19

multiple supports to increase high school completion as part
of the TSIC program, support decreases at a crucial moment:
the transition into college and the first 18 months of higher
education. To address this, TSIC invites current TSIC
institutions to participate in Take Stock in College with the
following activities: 1) Graduating seniors will complete an
Online Senior Workshop 2) Graduating seniors will complete
a post-secondary success plan. The workshop and success
plan have been developed by TSIC.

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH
Name of Project: Take Stock in Children acknowledges that, while there are $3,500 No




VALENCIA

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING
November 1-November 30, 2019

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH

Name of Project: To provide scholarship funds for students participating in the $25,000 No
Valley Bank - Horizons Scholars Program Horizon Scholars Program (HSP). This program identifies
Scholarships for 2020 Orange County students who show academic promise but are

from low-income families and typically first generation in
Accountable Administrators: college. The program provides support through four years of
Isis Artze Vega high school, including 1:1 mentoring, to increase high school

graduation rates and successful transfer into college. Funding
Project Directors: will provide scholarships for HSP students throughout
Kelly Astro Orange County.

Campus Department:
Valencia Foundation

Funding Category:
Foundation

Funding Source:
Valley Bank

Date Application Submitted:
11/20/19




VALENCIA

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING
November 1-November 30, 2019

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH
Name of Project: Similar to the previously FHC funded 1920 Ocoee Massacre $5,000 Yes

Florida Humanities Council 2020: Votes4All

Accountable Administrators:
Wendy Givoglu

Project Directors:
Rachel Allen

Campus Department:
East Campus

Funding Category:
State

Funding Source:
Florida Humanities Council

Date Application Submitted:
11/14/19

project, PJI will, in partnership with several community
organizations, host multiple forums exploring the path of
women and minorities in the battle for the right to vote. The
program will explore racial and gender bias including racism
within the suffrage movement. The goal is a broader
understanding of voting rights, and the importance of
participating in the election process. As 2020 marks the
centennial for ratification of the 19th Amendment as well as
the Voting Day Massacre in Ocoee, Florida, PJI and
community partners will provide educational forums
examining the connection between universal womens
suffrage and with the increased spector of violence and
terror, voter suppression and attempted control of the
democratic process. These discussions will provide a timely
review about the value and importance of voting.




Campus Award Dashboard

Resource Development Monthly Report
. AL ENCIA
Period of October 2019
Pending Application
Department Awards Awards Value | Pending Grants Amount
College Wide 17 $6,929,462 2 $123,000
Total Awards: 49
West Campus 3 $1,130,616 0 S0 Awards Value: $26,544,665
East Campus 4 $3,400,722 0 SO
Osceola Campus 4 $3,068,495 1 $250,217 Total Pending Grants: 6
Pending Application
Continuing Education 9 $5,222,468 2 $2,235,000 Amount: $2,671,217
Valencia Foundation 12 $6,792,902 1 $63,000




Grant funding currently pending: 6 Grants $ 2,671,217
Grant funding currently awarded/managed: 49 Grants $ 26,544,665

Department

College Wide

College Wide Total

Project Name

Helios Foundation: State TSIC subaward: Central Florida Regional
Scale Pilot

Campus Consortium - Office 365 Migration

NSF LSAMP B2B ENGAGE

Resource Development Monthly Report: October, 2019
Report Period for the month of: October 1-30, 2019

Grant Title

Subaward from State TSIC - Helios Prime Funder
Campus Consortium

LSAMP

Aspen Institute/Siemens Award - Network Engineering Technology Aspen Institute/Siemens Community College STEM Award

Westgate Resorts Foundation: 2019 Career Exploration and
Preparation Program for Horizons Scholars Program

TSIC Statewide Agency: Mini grant for Alumni Support

DHHS SAMHSA 2018 Suicide Prevention/Behavioral Health

Westgate Resorts Foundation 2019 Collaboration Grant Hope-2

US Dept of Education 2018 Defraying Costs of Enrolling Displaced
Students Program

Siemens USA: ECPT and LSAMP Support

Wells Fargo Foundation: Programmatic Support for Valencia
College Horizon Scholars Program

NEH Dialogues of the Experience of War Expanding the
Conversation: Catharsis Across Campuses at Valencia College

2019/2020 FL DOE Legislative Funding for Horizon Scholars/TSIC

Orlando Magic Youth Foundation 2019-20, Horizon Scholars
Program

Westgate Resorts Foundation: 2020 Horizon Scholars Program -
Pathways to Lifelong Success

Universal Orlando Foundation Art of Tomorrow Scholars
Supplemental Funding

Universal Orlando Foundation Art of Tomorrow Scholars
Supplemental Funding 19/20

Universal Orlando Foundation Art of Tomorrow Scholars

FL DOE Carl D. Perkins Career & Technical Education 2019/2020

Westgate Resorts Foundation: Strong Families Strong Workforce

Take Stock in Children Mini Grant for TSIC Alumni

Department of Health and Human Services/ Substance Abuse and Mental

Health Services Administration
Westgate Resorts Foundation 2019 Collaboration Grant

U.S Dept of Education 2018 Defraying Costs of Enrolling Displaced
Students Program

STEM@Siemens Work Experience Program 2019

Wells Fargo Foundation Education Grants

NEH Dialogues on the Experience of War

FL Dept of Education TSIC Legislative Funding

Orlando Magic Youth Foundation 2019-20

Westgate Resorts Foundation: Strong Families Strong Workforce

Universal Foundation Art of Tomorrow Supplemental funding

Universal Foundation Art of Tomorrow 19/20 Supplemental Funding

Universal Orlando Foundation

The Strengthening Career and Technical Education for the 21st Century Act

(Perkins V), Title I; Workforce Investment Act, Section 503, Florida
Department of Education - Division of Career and Adult Education

Funding Agency

Take Stock in Children - State Agency
Campus Consortium

National Science Foundation (national
science foundation)

Aspen Institute

Westgate Resorts Foundation

Take Stock in Children - State Agency

Department of Health and Human Services

Westgate Resorts Foundation

Department of Education

Siemens USA

Wells Fargo Foundation

National Endowment of the Humanities

FL Dept of Education

Orlando Magic Youth Foundation

Westgate Resorts Foundation

Universal Foundation

Universal Foundation

Universal Orlando Foundation

Florida Department of Education
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Accountable
Administrator

Isis Artze Vega
Lorend Bender

Kathleen Plinske

Isis Artze Vega

Isis Artze Vega

Isis Artze Vega

Joe Richardson

Isis Artze Vega

Joe Richardson

Kathleen Plinske

Isis Artze Vega

Wendy Givoglu

Isis Artze Vega

Isis Artze Vega

Isis Artze Vega

Wendy Givoglu

Wendy Givoglu
Wendy Givoglu

Isis Artze Vega

Awarded/Managed
Amount

$100,000
$50,000

$1,499,968

$50,000

$20,000
$5,000

$306,000

$10,000

$1,220,638
$20,000

$15,000

$91,517

$180,695

Pending

Pending

$45,559

$31,438
$193,952

$3,089,695
$6,929,462

Application
Amount

$100,000
$50,000

$1,500,000

$50,000

$23,000
$5,000

$306,000

$10,000

$1,220,639
$20,000

$20,000

$91,517

$180,695

$100,000

$23,000

$97,624

$31,438
$193,952

$3,089,695
$7,112,560



Grant funding currently pending: 6 Grants $ 2,671,217
Grant funding currently awarded/managed: 49 Grants $ 26,544,665

Department

West Campus

West Campus Total

East Campus

East Campus Total

Osceola Campus

Osceola Campus Total

Continuing Education

Continuing Education Total

Project Name
Aspen Institute Siemens Technical Scholars

NSF: IUSE: Engagement in Engineering Pathways (E-Path)

NSF ATE Building Energy & Automation Mangement (BEAM)

NSF SSTEM Valencia Engaging for Completion Through
Opportunities in Research (VECTOR)

ED Title V Developing HSIs Strengthening Academic Advising and
Transfer

Wells Fargo A Research Study Evaluating the Impact of PJI
Academy on K-12 Teachers

ED Title V Developing HSIs Strengthening Academic Advising and
Transfer Supplemental Funding

USDA HSI Education Grants Program Project SALSA

NSF: ATE Valencia Osceola Campus Engineering Technology and
Supply Chain Automation

NSF ATE Mentor Connect 2018/2019
ED Title V Developing HSIs College to Careers
NSF ATE BIO-SPARK

DOL: Youthbuild: Greater Orlando YouthBuild

Florida Job Growth Grant Application Workforce Training
Downtown

Valencia Foundation: Sustenance Support for YouthBuild Students

City of Orlando Community Reinvestment Program: Elevating
Family Sustainability Through Valencia Centers for Accelerated
Training

SunTrust Support of Downtown CAT AST programs
US DOL Greater Orlando YouthBuild Construction Plus
Lockheed Martin Advanced Manufacturing Scholarships

City of Orlando Community Investment - Accelerated Skills
Training and Language Programs

Department of State Community College Initiative: Subaward
NOVA 2019-2020

FLDEO Florida Job Growth Grant WFTC
Lockheed Martin 2020 CAT Marketing and Recruiting
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Resource Development Monthly Report: October, 2019
Report Period for the month of: October 1-30, 2019

Grant Title
Siemans Technical Scholars

Improving Undergraduate STEM education

NSF Advanced Technological Education (ATE) Energy Management

Scholarships in Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics
Developing Hispanic-Serving Institutions (HSI) Program

Wells Fargo Foundation

Department of Education, Developing Hispanic Serving Institutions
Supplemental Funding

Hispanic-Serving Institutions (HSI) Education Grants Program

Advanced Technology Education
2018/2019 Mentor-Connect
Developing Hispanic-Serving Institutions (HSI) Program

NSF Advanced Technological Education

YouthBuild

Florida Department of Economic Opportunity Florida Job Growth Grant

Valencia Foundation: Sustenance Support for YouthBuild Students

City of Orlando Community Reinvestment Program

SunTrust Foundation Lighting the Way Award

US DOL YouthBuild
Lockheed Martin

City of Orlando Community Investment Program

DOS: Community College Initiative Subaward NOVA 2019-2020

FLDEO Florida Job Growth Grant FY20
Lockheed Martin

Funding Agency
Siemans Foundation

National Science Foundation

National Science Foundation

National Science Foundation

Department of Education

Wells Fargo Foundation

Department of Education

Department of Agriculture

National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation
Department of Education

National Science Foundation

Department of Labor

Florida Department of Economic
Opportunity

Valencia Foundation

City of Orlando
SunTrust Foundation
Department of Labor

Lockheed Martin

City of Orlando

Department of State

Florida Department of Economic
Opportunity and Enterprise Florida

Lockheed Martin

Accountable
Administrator

Falecia Williams

Falecia Williams

Falecia Williams

Wendy Givoglu

Wendy Givoglu

Wendy Givoglu

Wendy Givoglu

Kathleen Plinske

Kathleen Plinske
Kathleen Plinske
Kathleen Plinske

Kathleen Plinske

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Awarded/Managed
Amount

$17,500
$213,116

$900,000
$1,130,616

$650,000

$2,625,000

$10,000

$115,722
$3,400,722

$213,695

$225,000
$4,800
$2,625,000

Pending
$3,068,495

$1,093,940
$2,320,000
$2,500
$100,000
$75,000

$1,100,000
$300,000

Pending
$221,028
Pending

$10,000
$5,222,468

Application
Amount

$17,500
$213,117

$900,000
$1,130,617

$650,000

$2,625,000

$10,000

$115,722
$3,400,722

$275,000

$225,000
$4,800
$2,625,000

$250,217
$3,380,017

$1,093,940
$2,320,000
$2,500
$113,120
$75,000

$1,100,000
$300,000

$100,000
$221,028
$2,135,000

$10,000
$7,470,588



Grant funding currently pending: 6 Grants $ 2,671,217
Grant funding currently awarded/managed: 49 Grants $ 26,544,665

Department

Valencia Foundation

Valencia Foundation Total
Grand Total

Project Name

Wells Fargo Take Stock in Children Scholarship and Event Support

Helios Education Ecosystem Phase 2: Collaborative Build
WestGate Resorts Foundation Collaborative Grant Hope2

Osceola County Community Betterment Grant - Bike Rack

Universal Orlando Foundation Support of TSIC at Memorial Middle
School

Westgate Resorts Foundation: Take Stock in Children - Pathways
to Lifelong Success

Institute of Real Estate Management

2019 Orlando Magic Youth Foundation Support of Take Stock in
Children

Felburn Foundation: East Campus Museum and Garden
2018/2019

Duke Energy Scholarships for FY 2020

Rotary Club of Winter Park 2020 Scholarships
IME Becas Higher Education Scholarship Program 2019

Lift Orlando - Horizons Scholars Program Scholarships

Resource Development Monthly Report: October, 2019
Report Period for the month of: October 1-30, 2019

Grant Title

Wells Fargo Foundation

Helios Education Foundation

WestGate Resorts Foundation Collaboration Grant
Osceola County Community Betterment Grant
Universal Orlando Foundation

Strong Familes Strong Workforce

IREMA® Foundation
Orlando Magic Youth Foundation

Felburn Foundation

Duke Energy Foundation Powerful Communities: Workforce

Rotary Club of Winter Park Grant
IME Becas Higher Education

Lift Orlando Scholarships for HSP

Funding Agency

Wells Fargo Foundation
Helios Education Foundation

Westgate Resorts Foundation (WestGate
Resorts Foundation)

Community Foundation of Osceola County

Universal Orlando Foundation

Westgate Resorts Foundation (WestGate
Resorts Foundation)

IREM
Orlando Magic Youth Foundation

Felburn Foundation
Duke Energy Foundation

Rotary Club of Winter Park Charitable
Foundation

Institute for Mexicans Abroad

Lift Orlando

Accountable
Administrator

Isis Artze Vega

Brandon McKelvey

Isis Artze Vega

Joe Battista

Isis Artze Vega

Isis Artze Vega

Kathleen Plinske

Isis Artze Vega

Wendy Givoglu
Geraldine Gallagher

Geraldine Gallagher
Geraldine Gallagher

Isis Artze Vega

Awarded/Managed
Amount

$15,000
$6,400,000

$10,000

$4,902

$200,000

$20,000
$25,000

$30,000

$6,000
$75,000

$2,000
$5,000

Pending
$6,792,902

Application
Amount

$40,000
$6,400,000

$25,000

$4,902

$400,000

$20,000
$25,000

$30,000

$6,000
$75,000

$3,739
$20,000
$63,000

$26,544,665

$7,112,641
$29,607,145
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VALENCIA

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING
October 1-October 31, 2019

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH
Name of Project: Valencia College Lake Nona's BIO-SPARK (Biotechnology $250,217 No

NSF ATE BIO-SPARK

Accountable Administrators:

Kathleen Plinske

Project Directors:
Susan Ingersoll

Campus Department:
Osceola Campus

Funding Category:
Federal

Funding Source:
National Science Foundation

Date Application Submitted:

10/1/19

Internship Opportunities - Student Professionalism,
Academic Readiness and Knowledge 1) project will expand
the existing Biotechnology workplace-learning program into
a robust and purposeful technician-preparation opportunity
that will improve students’ transitions into the many career
branches of Biotechnology. The current internship plan has
been in place since Fall of 2016, but no longer meets the
distinct needs of the fast growing Biotechnology program.
The over-arching goal of this project is to better prepare
students to enter the workforce as laboratory technicians by
providing meaningful internship experiences and
development of essential workforce skills. To this end, BIO-
SPARK has four core objectives: 1) Improve Biotechnology
Internship Opportunities for Students: BIO-SPARK will
grow industry partnerships, increasing the number of overall
partners from eight to 12. BIO-SPARK will also expand the
roles of current industry partners; 2) Amplify Biotechnology
Essential Skills Training for Students: The BIO-SPARK
project team will create two new modules for the students to
complete as part of their internship requirements. The
developed curriculum will be based on industry needs. The
first module will focus on essential workforce skills (such as
professionalism, communication) and the second set of
modules will focus on Biotechnology specific education not
currently covered; 3) Enhance In-house Experience for
Valencia Students through creation of an additional course,
Internship Resources a centralized location where they can
find information regarding internship requirements,
internship sites, and the process for enrollment 4) Expand the
Biotechnology Community through an annual Bio-
symposium and additional community outreach.




VALENCIA

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING
October 1-October 31, 2019

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH
Name of Project: This proposal seeks funding to support multiple college $23,000 No

Westgate Resorts Foundation: 2020 Horizon
Scholars Program - Pathways to Lifelong
Success

Accountable Administrators:
Isis Artze Vega

Project Directors:
Kelly Astro

Campus Department:
College Wide

Funding Category:
Foundation

Funding Source:
Westgate Resorts Foundation

Date Application Submitted:
10/11/19

preparation programs for students who are participating in
the Horizons Scholars Program (HSP) in partnership with the
Take Stock in Children (TSIC) initiative. Events include a 5-
day career exploration program, Career EDventures, along
with college visits and workshops on topics such as
Diversity, Conflict Resolution, Teamwork, and Resume
Writing/Interviewing for students across all grades.
Additionally, students can participate in a multi-week
SAT/ACT test preparation course. Students who complete all
program requirements receive a two-year scholarship, with
many graduates opting to attend Valencia College. Funding
will support subsistence for workshops and worksite visits,
transportation for college visits and career exploration
worksites, facilitators for students and mentor workshops,
general materials and supplies, printing, and a limited
amount for student crisis care.




VALENCIA

RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
GRANT SUBMISSIONS PENDING
October 1-October 31, 2019

AMOUNT
GRANT DESCRIPTION REQUESTED | MATCH

Name of Project: To provide scholarship funds for students participating in the $63,000 No
Lift Orlando - Horizons Scholars Program Horizon Scholars Program (HSP). This program identifies
Scholarships Orange County students who show academic promise but are

from low-income families and typically first generation in
Accountable Administrators: college. The program provides support through four years of
Isis Artze Vega high school, including 1:1 mentoring, to increase high school

graduation rates and successful transfer into college. Funding
Project Directors: will provide scholarships for HSP students in the West Lakes
Kelly Astro Community, the neighborhood supported by Lift Orlando.

Campus Department:
Valencia Foundation

Funding Category:
Federal

Funding Source:
Lift Orlando

Date Application Submitted:
10/31/19




Campus Award Dashboard

Resource Development Monthly Report
Period of September 2019 VALENCIA

Pending Application
Department Awards Awards Value | Pending Grants Amount
College Wide 19 $7,104,315 1 $100,000
Total Awards: 50
West Campus 5 $1,147,116 0 S0 Awards Value: $26,649,018
East Campus 4 $3,400,722 0 SO
Osceola Campus 4 $3,068,495 0 SO Total Pending Grants: 5
Pending Application
Continuing Education 8 $5,212,468 2 $2,235,000 Amount: $2,413,739
Valencia Foundation 10 $6,715,902 2 $78,739




Resource Development Monthly Report: September, 2019
Report Period for the month of: September 1-30, 2019

Grant funding currently pending: 5 Grants $ 2,413,739
Grant funding currently awarded/managed: 50 Grants $ 26,649,018

Department

College Wide

College Wide Total

Project Name Grant Title Funding Agency
Helios Foundation: State TSIC subaward: Central Florida Regional
Scale Pilot Subaward from State TSIC - Helios Prime Funder Take Stock in Children - State Agency
Campus Consortium - Office 365 Migration Campus Consortium Campus Consortium

National Science Foundation (national

NSF LSAMP B2B ENGAGE LSAMP science foundation)

Aspen Institute/Siemens Award - Network Engineering Technology Aspen Institute/Siemens Community College STEM Award Aspen Institute

Central Florida Foundation PJI Teacher Academy Central Florida Foundation Grant Program Central Florida Foundation

2018/2019 FL DOE Legislative Funding for Take Stock in Children  FL Dept of Education TSIC Legislative funding FL Dept of Education

Westgate Resorts Foundation: 2019 Career Exploration and

Preparation Program for Horizons Scholars Program Westgate Resorts Foundation: Strong Families Strong Workforce Westgate Resorts Foundation

TSIC Statewide Agency: Mini grant for Alumni Support Take Stock in Children Mini Grant for TSIC Alumni Take Stock in Children - State Agency
Department of Health and Human Services/ Substance Abuse and Mental

DHHS SAMHSA 2018 Suicide Prevention/Behavioral Health Health Services Administration Department of Health and Human Services

Universal Orlando Foundation Art of Tomorrow Scholars Universal Foundation Art of Tomorrow 19/20 Supplemental Funding Universal Foundation

Westgate Resorts Foundation 2019 Collaboration Grant Hope-2 ~ Westgate Resorts Foundation 2019 Collaboration Grant Westgate Resorts Foundation

US Dept of Education 2018 Defraying Costs of Enrolling Displaced U.S Dept of Education 2018 Defraying Costs of Enrolling Displaced

Students Program Students Program Department of Education

Siemens USA: ECPT and LSAMP Support STEM@Siemens Work Experience Program 2019 Siemens USA

Wells Fargo Foundation: Programmatic Support for Valencia
College Horizon Scholars Program Wells Fargo Foundation Education Grants Wells Fargo Foundation

NEH Dialogues of the Experience of War Expanding the
Conversation: Catharsis Across Campuses at Valencia College NEH Dialogues on the Experience of War National Endowment of the Humanities

2019/2020 FL DOE Legislative Funding for Horizon Scholars/TSIC  FL Dept of Education TSIC Legislative funding FL Dept of Education

Orlando Magic Youth Foundation 2019-20, Horizon Scholars
Program Orlando Magic Youth Foundation 2019-20 Orlando Magic Youth Foundation

The Strengthening Career and Technical Education for the 21st Century Act
(Perkins V), Title I; Workforce Investment Act, Section 503, Florida
FL DOE Carl D. Perkins Career & Technical Education 2019-2020 Department of Education - Division of Career and Adult Education Florida Department of Education

Universal Orlando Foundation Art of Tomorrow Scholars Universal Orlando Foundation Universal Orlando Foundation

Universal Orlando Foundation Art of Tomorrow Scholars
Supplemental Funding Universal Foundation Art of Tomorrow Supplemental funding Universal Foundation
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Accountable
Administrator

Isis Artze Vega
Loren Bender

Kathleen Plinske

Isis Artze Vega

Wendy Givoglu

Isis Artze Vega

Isis Artze Vega

Isis Artze Vega

Joe Richardson

Wendy Givoglu

Isis Artze Vega

Joe Richardson

Kathleen Plinske

Isis Artze Vega

Wendy Givoglu

Isis Artze Vega

Isis Artze Vega

Isis Artze Vega

Wendy Givoglu

Wendy Givoglu

Awarded/Managed
Amount

$100,000
$50,000

$1,499,968

$50,000
$25,150

$149,703

$20,000
$5,000

$306,000

$31,438

$10,000

$1,220,638
$20,000

$15,000

$91,517

$180,695

Pending

$3,089,695
$193,952

$45,559
$7,104,315

Application
Amount

$100,000
$50,000

$1,500,000

$50,000
$25,150

$149,703

$23,000
$5,000

$306,000

$31,438

$10,000

$1,220,639
$20,000

$20,000

$91,517

$180,695

$100,000

$3,089,695
$193,952

$97,624
$7,264,413



Grant funding currently pending: 5 Grants $ 2,413,739
Grant funding currently awarded/managed: 50 Grants $ 26,649,018

Department

West Campus

West Campus Total

East Campus

East Campus Total

Osceola Campus

Osceola Campus Total

Continuing Education

Continuing Education Total

Project Name
Aspen Institute Siemens Technical Scholars
NSF: IUSE: Engagement in Engineering Pathways (E-Path)
GPJ Scholarship for Engineering Student
FCS Florida Colleges Care Grant

NSF ATE Building Energy & Automation Mangement (BEAM)

NSF SSTEM Valencia Engaging for Completion Through
Opportunities in Research (VECTOR)

ED Title V Developing HSIs Strengthening Academic Advising and
Transfer

Wells Fargo A Research Study Evaluating the Impact of PJI
Academy on K-12 Teachers

ED Title V Developing HSIs Strengthening Academic Advising and
Transfer Supplemental Funding

USDA HSI Education Grants Program Project SALSA

NSF: ATE Valencia Osceola Campus Engineering Technology and
Supply Chain Automation

NSF ATE Mentor Connect 2018/2019

ED Title V Developing HSIs College to Careers

DOL: Youthbuild: Greater Orlando YouthBuild

Florida Job Growth Grant Application Workforce Training
Downtown

Valencia Foundation: Sustenance Support for YouthBuild Students

City of Orlando Community Reinvestment Program: Elevating
Family Sustainability Through Valencia Centers for Accelerated
Training

SunTrust Support of Downtown CAT AST programs
US DOL Greater Orlando YouthBuild Construction Plus
Lockheed Martin Advanced Manufacturing Scholarships

City of Orlando Community Investment - Accelerated Skills
Training and Language Programs

Department of State Community College Initiative: Subaward
NOVA 2019-2020

FLDEO Florida Job Growth Grant WFTC
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Resource Development Monthly Report: September, 2019
Report Period for the month of: September 1-30, 2019

Grant Title
Siemans Technical Scholars
Improving Undergraduate STEM education
GPJ Scholarship

Florida Colleges Care Grant

NSF Advanced Technological Education (ATE) Energy Management

Scholarships in Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics
Developing Hispanic-Serving Institutions (HSI) Program

Wells Fargo Foundation

Department of Education, Developing Hispanic Serving Institutions
Supplemental Funding

Hispanic-Serving Institutions (HSI) Education Grants Program

Advanced Technology Education
2018/2019 Mentor-Connect

Developing Hispanic-Serving Institutions (HSI) Program

YouthBuild

Florida Department of Economic Opportunity Florida Job Growth Grant

Valencia Foundation: Sustenance Support for YouthBuild Students

City of Orlando Community Reinvestment Program

SunTrust Foundation Lighting the Way Award

US DOL YouthBuild
Lockheed Martin

City of Orlando Community Investment Program

DOS: Community College Initiative Subaward NOVA 2019-2020

FLDEO Florida Job Growth Grant FY20

Funding Agency
Siemans Foundation
National Science Foundation
GPJ Marketing

Florida College System Foundation

National Science Foundation

National Science Foundation

Department of Education

Wells Fargo Foundation

Department of Education

Department of Agriculture

National Science Foundation
National Science Foundation

Department of Education

Department of Labor

Florida Department of Economic
Opportunity

Valencia Foundation

City of Orlando
SunTrust Foundation
Department of Labor

Lockheed Martin
City of Orlando
Department of State

Florida Department of Economic
Opportunity and Enterprise Florida

Accountable
Administrator

Falecia Williams
Falecia Williams
Falecia Williams

Falecia Williams

Falecia Williams

Wendy Givoglu

Wendy Givoglu

Wendy Givoglu

Wendy Givoglu

Kathleen Plinske

Kathleen Plinske
Kathleen Plinske

Kathleen Plinske

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Joe Battista

Awarded/Managed

Amount
$17,500
$213,116
$1,500
$15,000

$900,000
$1,147,116

$650,000
$2,625,000

$10,000

$115,722
$3,400,722

$213,695

$225,000
$4,800
$2,625,000

$3,068,495
$1,093,940
$2,320,000
$2,500
$100,000
$75,000

$1,100,000
$300,000

Pending

$221,028

Pending
$5,212,468

Application
Amount

$17,500

$213,117
$1,500
$15,000

$900,000
$1,147,117

$650,000
$2,625,000

$10,000

$115,722
$3,400,722

$275,000

$225,000
$4,800
$2,625,000

$3,129,800
$1,093,940
$2,320,000
$2,500
$113,120
$75,000

$1,100,000
$300,000

$100,000

$221,028

$2,135,000
$7,460,588



Grant funding currently pending: 5 Grants $ 2,413,739

Resource Development Monthly Report: September, 2019

Grant funding currently awarded/managed: 50 Grants $ 26,649,018

Report Period for the month of: September 1-30, 2019

Accountable Awarded/Managed Application
Department Project Name Grant Title Funding Agency Administrator Amount Amount
Valencia Foundation Wells Fargo Take Stock in Children Scholarship and Event Support Wells Fargo Foundation Wells Fargo Foundation Isis Artze Vega $15,000 $40,000
Helios Education Ecosystem Phase 2: Collaborative Build Helios Education Foundation Helios Education Foundation Brandon McKelvey $6,400,000 $6,400,000
Westgate Resorts Foundation (WestGate
WestGate Resorts Foundation Collaborative Grant Hope2 WestGate Resorts Foundation Collaboration Grant Resorts Foundation) Isis Artze Vega $10,000 $25,000
Osceola County Community Betterment Grant - Bike Rack Osceola County Community Betterment Grant Community Foundation of Osceola County Joe Battista $4,902 $4,902
Universal Orlando Foundation Support of TSIC at Memorial Middle
School Universal Orlando Foundation Universal Orlando Foundation Isis Artze Vega $200,000 $400,000
Westgate Resorts Foundation: Take Stock in Children - Pathways Westgate Resorts Foundation (WestGate
to Lifelong Success Strong Familes Strong Workforce Resorts Foundation) Isis Artze Vega $20,000 $20,000
Institute of Real Estate Management IREMA® Foundation IREM Kathleen Plinske $25,000 $25,000
2019 Orlando Magic Youth Foundation Support of Take Stock in
Children Orlando Magic Youth Foundation Orlando Magic Youth Foundation Isis Artze Vega $30,000 $30,000
Felburn Foundation: East Campus Museum and Garden
2018/2019 Felburn Foundation Felburn Foundation Wendy Givoglu $6,000 $6,000
Duke Energy Scholarships for FY 2020 Duke Energy Foundation Powerful Communities: Workforce Duke Energy Foundation Geraldine Gallagher Pending $75,000
Rotary Club of Winter Park Charitable
Rotary Club of Winter Park 2020 Scholarships Rotary Club of Winter Park Grant Foundation Geraldine Gallagher Pending $3,739
IME Becas Higher Education Scholarship Program 2019 IME Becas Higher Education Institute for Mexicans Abroad Geraldine Gallagher $5,000 $20,000
Valencia Foundation Total $6,715,902 $7,049,641
Grand Total $26,649,018 $29,452,281
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